
 
Department of Physics 

Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 786004, Assam 
 

Admission Notification for Integrated M.Sc in Physics 

 

Following is the Merit List (Provisional) for admission into the Five Year Integrated M. Sc. 

Programme in the Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University (Session 2023-2028).  The 

provisional list is prepared on the basis of marks obtained in the last qualifying examination (Class 

XII/ H.S.) as well as on the fulfilment of minimum eligibility criteria as was mentioned in the 

advertisement.  

The candidates (both Merit and Waitlisted) must appear for the admission on 04/08/2023 

sharply at stipulated time with following documents for verification. 

VENUE: Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University 

TIME:    11:00 am 

ADMISSION PROCEDURE: 

 
A. A student will have to submit a self attested photocopy of these documents to the 

Department at the time of admission. 

1. All original Academic qualification certificates and Mark sheets. 

2. A hard copy of the filled in application form. 

3. Online payment acknowledgement slip (to be generated after payment of 

admission fees) 

4. Relevant Caste Certificate. 

B. In case of a tie, the selection will be based on the basis of marks obtained in the 

following order 

(i) Total marks obtained in class XII examination, 

(ii) Marks obtained in Physics in class XII examination, 

C. The selected students have to pay an amount of Rs. 14,248/- (Fourteen thousand two 

hundred and forty eight) only by online mode at the time of admission. 

D. Admission to hostel will be notified at the time of admission. 

 



1. Merit List (UNRESERVED): 

 

 

2. Waiting List (UNRESERVED): 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63390 Pritisha Hazarika female General 84 86 

2 63200 Sheetal Dhital female General 82.8 85 

3 63196 Ashlekha Deka female OBC/MOBC 82.8 81 

4 63265 Anuranan Gogoi male OBC/MOBC 82.4 88 

5 63272 Neina Phukan female OBC/MOBC 82.2 81 

6 63336 Niranjan Dutta male OBC/MOBC 81.4 83 

7 63054 Achinta Nayan Bora male OBC/MOBC 81 73 

8 63307 Aman Gogoi male OBC/MOBC 81 57 

9 63269 Khyati Proyashi Gogoi female OBC/MOBC 80.6 76 

10 63124 Prachurjya Pran Chutia male OBC/MOBC 79.8 96 

11 63415 Luna Dutta female OBC/MOBC 79.2 75 

12 63317 Aditya Thakur male OBC/MOBC 79.2 70 

13 63308 Jugantar Borgohain male OBC/MOBC 78 82 

14 63246 Bishnu Prashad Hazarika male General 77.8 90 

15 63088 Nibir Ranjan Buragohain male OBC/MOBC 77.4 90 

16 63466 Nayanika Katyayan Borah female General 77.2 81 

17 63468 Pranjal Deka male SC 76.6 71 

18 63033 Bishal Duarah male OBC/MOBC 76 81 

19 63467 Jyotishna Saikia female OBC/MOBC 75 68 

20 63259 Barnav Neog male OBC/MOBC 74.6 71 

21 63081 Saranga Pani Sarmah male General 73.4 65 

22 63315 Jyoti Prasad Pegu male ST-P 73 71 

23 63176 Deshan Khanikar male OBC/MOBC 72.2 65 

24 63137 Revanta Kriti Borah male General 71.4 69 

25 63192 R.m. Saumyadwip male General 70.4 85 

26 63242 Aklanta Dihingia female OBC/MOBC 69.8 61 

27 63280 Abyoy Anan Kashyap male General 69.2 88 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63090 Bhargab Bhuyan male General 90.8 92 

2 63285 Himashree Thakuria female General 90 91 

3 63313 Mrinarv Sonowal male ST-P 88.8 92 

4 63053 Jasraj Singh male General 87.4 91 

5 63291 Lakhipriya Borah female OBC/MOBC 86.4 86 

6 63267 Leonard Gogoi male OBC/MOBC 86.4 80 

7 63333 Nilutpal Saikia male General 86 92 

8 63261 Tulumoni Saikia female General 86 91 

9 63154 Darina Phukan female OBC/MOBC 85.8 81 

10 63373 Manalisha Rajbongshi female OBC/MOBC 85.2 85 

11 63351 Nayanav Sonowal male ST-P 84 88 



28 63258 Sourav Gogoi male OBC/MOBC 69 65 

29 63345 Anushriya Chutia female OBC/MOBC 68.8 60 

30 63255 Pallabi Saikia female ST-P 67.8 69 

31 63100 Ankita Das female OBC/MOBC 67.8 60 

32 63394 Ashraf Ali male General 65.6 69 

33 63051 Prachurjya Changmai male OBC/MOBC 65 68 

34 63298 Bhitali Gogoi female OBC/MOBC 64.2 58 

 

3. Merit List (OBC/MOBC): 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63196 Ashlekha Deka female OBC/MOBC 82.8 81 

2 63265 Anuranan Gogoi male OBC/MOBC 82.4 88 

3 63272 Neina Phukan female OBC/MOBC 82.2 81 

4 63336 Niranjan Dutta male OBC/MOBC 81.4 83 

5 63054 Achinta Nayan Bora male OBC/MOBC 81 73 

 

4. Waiting List (OBC/MOBC): 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63307 Aman Gogoi male OBC/MOBC 81 57 

2 63269 Khyati Proyashi Gogoi female OBC/MOBC 80.6 76 

3 63124 Prachurjya Pran Chutia male OBC/MOBC 79.8 96 

4 63415 Luna Dutta female OBC/MOBC 79.2 75 

5 63317 Aditya Thakur male OBC/MOBC 79.2 70 

6 63308 Jugantar Borgohain male OBC/MOBC 78 82 

7 63088 Nibir Ranjan Buragohain male OBC/MOBC 77.4 90 

8 63033 Bishal Duarah male OBC/MOBC 76 81 

9 63467 Jyotishna Saikia female OBC/MOBC 75 68 

10 63259 Barnav Neog male OBC/MOBC 74.6 71 

11 63176 Deshan Khanikar male OBC/MOBC 72.2 65 

12 63242 Aklanta Dihingia female OBC/MOBC 69.8 61 

13 63258 Sourav Gogoi male OBC/MOBC 69 65 

14 63345 Anushriya Chutia female OBC/MOBC 68.8 60 

15 63100 Ankita Das female OBC/MOBC 67.8 60 

16 63051 Prachurjya Changmai male OBC/MOBC 65 68 

17 63298 Bhitali Gogoi female OBC/MOBC 64.2 58 

 

 

5. Merit List (SC): 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63468 Pranjal Deka male SC 76.6 71 

 



6. Waiting List (SC): 

No candidate. 

 

7. Merit List (ST(P)): 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63315 Jyoti Prasad Pegu male ST-P 73 71 

2 63255 Pallabi Saikia female ST-P 67.8 69 

 

8. Waiting List (ST(P)): 

No candidate. 

 

9. Merit List (ST(H)): 

No candidate. 

 

10. Merit List (EWS): 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63246 Bishnu Prashad Hazarika male General 77.8 90 

2 63466 Nayanika Katyayan Borah female General 77.2 81 

 

11. Waiting List (EWS): 

Sl. No. Application 
No. 

Name Gender Caste Class XII 
Percentage 

Marks in 
Physics 

1 63081 Saranga Pani Sarmah male General 73.4 65 

2 63394 Ashraf Ali male General 65.6 69 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Prof. P.K.Saikia) 

HOD, Department of Physics 

Dibrugarh University 


